

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11891/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2006 in SA No. 77/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PRADEEP LAGAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA @ WAMAN D.KULKARNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for the learned counsel for the
petitioners to serve respondent No.1.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER