

ITEM NO.1 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8235/2010

PRADEEP LAGAD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA @ WAMAN DATTATRAYA KULKARNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-01-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh notice be sent to the appellant No.1 for making  
alternative arrangement within two weeks.

The matter be placed before the Court thereafter.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)