

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8235/2010

PRADEEP LAGAD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA @ WAMAN DATTATRAYA KULKARNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION TO BE LISTED IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8235
OF 2010)

Date : 11-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report dated 09.04.2022
service of notice for alternative arrangement is not
complete in respect of Appellant No.1.

Issue fresh notice to Appellant No.1.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master