

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.17

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8235/2010

PRADEEP LAGAD (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA @ WAMAN DATTATRAYA KULKARNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that notice for alternative arrangement was issued to the appellants. Service on appellant No.2 is complete but no one has entered appearance. Service of notice of alternative arrangement is not complete on appellant No.1 due to his demise.

Considering the fact that the appellant No.2 is a lady engage in household affairs, the present matter is directed to be listed after two weeks, so as to provide one more opportunity to the appellant No.2 and in case, there is no appearance for appellant No.2, this Court on the next date of hearing may consider to provide legal assistance to

the appellant No. 2 through Legal Services Authority.

List after two weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)