

ITEM NO.1720

COURT NO.17

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8235/2010

PRADEEP LAGAD (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA @ WAMAN DATTATRAYA KULKARNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, service of notice to make alternative arrangement is complete on appellant no. 2. However, it is not complete upon appellant no. 1 due to his demise.

2. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Court for hearing.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR