

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.17

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8235/2010

PRADEEP LAGAD (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA @ WAMAN DATTATRAYA KULKARNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR (Not present)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Even on the third call, no one appeared for the  
parties.

In the interest of justice, list on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER