

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8235/2010

PRADEEP LAGAD (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA @ WAMAN DATTATRAYA KULKARNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

A perusal of the paper book shows that for a long time, the appellants are not being represented.

This Court had even issued fresh notice for making alternative arrangements.

Despite service of notice even thereafter, no one has put in appearance. The appellants may not be interested to pursue the present appeal.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[RAJESH BINDAL]

.....J.  
[MANMOHAN]

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 30, 2025

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8235/2010

PRADEEP LAGAD (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA @ WAMAN DATTATRAYA KULKARNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of  
the signed order.

Pending application, if any, also stands closed.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file.)